IN THE SUPREME COURT STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 65,714

INITIAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER ON THE MERITS

JAMES A. McSWIGAN,

۰,

Petitioner,

- v -

MAUREEN MCSWIGAN,

Respondent.

SID J. WHITE AUG 28 1984

FILED

CLERK, SUPREME COURT,

By_____ Chief Deputy Clerk

William H. Pruitt Pruitt & Pruitt Suite 501, Flagler Center Bldg. 501 South Flagler Drive West Palm Beach, FL 33401 (305) 655-8080

Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

\$

	<u>P</u>	AGI	5
Preface		1	
Statement of the Case	2	-	5
Points of Appeal		6	
Statement of the Facts	7	-	14
Argument			
POINT I	15	-	18
WHETHER APPELLATE REVIEW OF FINAL JUDGEMENT IN DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE PROCEEDINGS AS DEFINED AND EXPLAINED IN <u>CANAKARIS</u> , 382 So. 2d 1197 (F1a. 1980), HAS BEEN FURTHER RESTRICTED BY THE HOLDINGS IN <u>CONNER</u> , 439 So. 2d 887 (F1a. 1983), AND <u>KUVIN</u> , 442 So. 2d 203 (F1a. 1983)?			
POINT II	19	-	22
WHETHER THE COURT HAS CORRECTLY INTERPRETED AND APPLIED THE HOLDINGS OF <u>KUVIN</u> AND <u>CONNER</u> IN THIS CASE?			
POINT III	23	-	35
IN REVIEWING THE ACTIONS OF THE TRIAL JUDGE, THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED BY IMPROPERLY RE-EVALUATING THE EVIDENCE BEFORE THE TRIAL JUDGE, BY FAILING TO CORRECTLY ANALYZE WHETHER THE TRIAL JUDGE ABUSED HIS DISCRETION AND IN SUBSTITUTING ITS JUDGMENT FOR THAT OF THE TRIAL JUDGE			
Conclusion		36	
Certificate of Service	3	37	

TABLE OF CITATIONS

۰

Cases	Page(s)		
Canakaris v. Canakaris, 382 So. 2d 1197 (Fla. 1980)	15-20, 23, 31, 33-35		
Conner v. Conner, 439 So. 2d 887 (Fla. 1983)	15, 17-23, 32-35		
Herzog v. Herzog, 346 So. 2d 56 (Fla. 1977)	31		
Kuvin v. Kuvin, 442 So. 2d 203 (Fla. 1983)	15, 17-20, 22, 32, 34		
Marcoux v. Marcoux,			
445 So. 2d 711 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984)	34, 35		
Shaw v. Shaw, 334 So. 2d 13 (Fla. 1976)	15, 17, 18, 23, 30, 31, 33, 35		
Wagner v. Wagner,			
383 So. 2d 987 (Fla. 4th DCA 1980)	19, 20
